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SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
A Limited Liability Partnership
Including Professional Corporations
GEOFFREY K. WILLIS, Cal, Bar No. 126504
MARGUERITE P. BATTERSBY, Cal. Bar No. 115422
DANIEL P. BANE, Cal. Bar No. 251144
650 Town Center Drive, 4" Floor
Costa Mesa, California 92626-1993
Telephone:  714-513-5100
Facsimile:  714-513-5130

Attorneys for Defendant, CALIFORNIA STEEL
INDUSTRIES, INC,, a California corporation

SUPERIOR CCURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - CENTRAL DISTRICT

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER Case No. RCVRS 51010
DISTRICT,
Judgment Entered On January 27, 1978, as
Plaintiff, Amended
V. : Assigned for All Purposes to:

Honorable STANFORD E. REICHERT

CITY OF CHINO, ET AL,
| NOTICE OF JOINDER AND JOINDER

Defendants. OF DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL
INDUSTRIES, INC. IN NON-
AGRICULTURAL (OVERLYING) POOL
COMMITTEE'S MOTION FOR COURT
REVIEW OF WATERMASTER
ACTIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 31
OF JUDGMENT

[Filed Concurrently with Declaration of
Marguerite P. Battersby Regarding Service of
Notice of Defendant California Steel's
Joinder]

Date: April 16,2010

Time: 10:30 a.m.

Dept.: Dept. C-1
Chino, California

e oy NOTICE OF JOIRDER ANDJOINDER OF
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TO THIS HONORABLE COURT, TO EACH PARTY TO THIS ACTION AND TO THE
COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR EACH PARTY:
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that CALIFORNIA STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC., a California

corporation ("California Steel™), 2 member of the Non-Agricultural {Overlying Pool) Committee

{("Non-Ag Pool"} and a party to the Judgment previously entered in this case ("Judgment"} hereby
joins in its entirety the Motion by Non-Agricultural (Overlying) Pool Committee for Court
Review of Watermaster Actions Pursuant to Section 31 of Judgment, filed on or about March 16,

2010 ("Non-Ag Pool Motion" or the "Motion"), pursuant to Paragraph 31 of the Judgment.

In joining the Non-Ag Pool Motion, California Steel seeks declarations of this Court (a}
that Watermaster on behalf of the Appropriative Pool did not provide to California Steel, or to
other members of the Non-Agricultural Pool, written Notice of Intent to 'Purchase within the time
and in the manner required by that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement for the Purchase of
Water by Watermaster from Overlying (Non-Agricultural) Pool dated September 27, 2007 (the

"Peace I Option Agreement"); and (b) that the water in question is the property of the members

of the Non-Agricultural (Overlying) Pool, including California Steel, and should be restored to

the accounts of the Non-Ag Pool.

California Steel's joinder is based on the Non-Ag Pool Motion, the pleadings,
declarations, records and files submitted in support thereof; the Judgment and Orders previously
entered in this case; and on such evidence and oral argument as may be presented by the Non-Ag

Pool and California Steel at the hearing on the Motion. California Steel reserves the right to join

WO2-WEST: IMPBIW02513187.3 . NOTICE OF JOINDER AND JOINDER OF
DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL
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and/or to supplement the Non-Ag Pool Motion with facts and concerns unique 1o California Steel,
as appropriate, at the hearing on the Motion.

Dated; March 16, 2010
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON, LLP

/V\/M ((rn, K \u,llm

Geoffrey K. Willis”
Attorneys for Defendant

CALI NIA STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

: NOTICE OF TOINDER AND JOTNDER OF
SWEST:IMPR WO .
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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I am employed in the County of Orange; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a
party to the within entitled action; my business address is 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor,
Costa Mesa, California 92626-1993.

On March 18, 2018, [ served the following document(s) described as NOTICE OF
JOINDER AND JOINDER OF DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL
INDUSTRIES, INC, IN NON-AGRICULTURAL (OVERLYING) POOL
COMMITTEE'S MOTION FOR COURT REVIEW OF WATERMASTER
ACTHONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 31 OF JUDGMENT on the interested party{ies)
in this action by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes and/or packages
addressed as follows:

See Attached Service List

£3] BY MAIL: [ am "readily familiar” with the firm's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S.
postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Costa Mesa,
California in the ordinary course of business. | am aware that on motion of the party
served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is
more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

3] STATE: I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 18, 2010, at Costa Mesa, California.

(U 720417077

Ami Marston

WO2-WEST-3MPBIWV02513187.2 NOTICE GF JOINDER AND JOINDER OF
DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL
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John J. Schatz, Esq.

P.O. Box 7775

Laguna Niguel, CA 92607-7775
Telephone: (949) 683-0398
Facsimile: (949) 305-6865

Attorneys for Appropriative Pool

Scott Slater, Esq.

Michael T. Fife, Esq.

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP
21 East Carrillo Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101-2706
Telephone: (805) 963-7000
Facsimile: (805) 965-4333

Attorneys for Chino Basin Watermaster

Allen Hubsch, Esq.

Hogan & Hartson LLP

1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone: (310) 785-4600
Facsimile: (310) 785-46(H

Attorneys for Non-Agriculture Pool

03:54:53pm.  03-18-2010

SERVICE LIST

Sieven G. Lee, Esq.

Reid & Hellyer

3880 Lemon Street, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 1300

Riverside, CA 92502-1300
Telephone: (951) 682-1771
Facsimnile: (951) 686-24135

Attorneys for Agricultural Pool

Chino Basin Watermaster

8139

Kenneth R. Manning, Chief Executive Officer

9641 San Bernardino Road
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Facsimile: (909) 484-3890

WO-WESTIMPBIWO02513187.3

NOTICE OF JOINDER'AND JOTNDER OF
DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL




CHING BASIN WATERMASTER
Case No. RCV 51010
Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino

PROCFE OF SERVICE

| declare that:
1 am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. | am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within
action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 9641 San Bernardino Road, Rancho Cucamonga, California
91730; telephone {909) 484-3888,
On March 18, 2010 [ served the following:

1) NOITICE OF JOINDER AND JOINDER OF DEFENDANT CALIFORNIA STEEL INDUSTRIES, INC. IN

NON-AGRICULTURAL (OVERLYING) POOL COMMITTEE'S MOTION FOR COURT REVIEW OF
WATERMASTER ACTIONS PURSUANT TO SECTICN 31 OF JUDGMENT

/_x_ BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully prepaid, for delivery by
United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California, addresses as follows:

See atfached service list: Mailing List 1

!/ BYPERSONAL SERVICE: | caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee.

/1 BYFACSIMILE: | fransmitted said document by fax transmission from (909) 484-3890 fo the fax number(s)
indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the transmission report, which was properly issued by
the transmitting fax machine.

{ x / BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: | transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic transmission to
the email address indicaled. The transmission was reporied as complete on the transmission report, which was
properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device.

| dectare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is frue and correct,

Executed on March 18, 2010 in Rancho Cucamonga, California.

U Lo

Janinmuson
Chino\Basin Watermaster




MICHAEL CAMACHO
6055 ZIRCON AVE.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91701

MICHAEL WHITEHEAD
P.O. BOX 6010
EL MONTE, CA 91734

BOB KUBN
669 HUNTERS TRAIL
GLENDORA, CA 91740

GLEN DURRINGTON
5512 FRANCIS ST
CHING, CA 91710

MARK KINSEY

10575 CENTRAL AVE.
P.0. BOX 71
MONTCLAIR, CA 91763

KEN WILLIS

LEAGUE OF CA HOMEOWNERS
99 “C” STREET, SUITE 209
UPLAND, CA 91786

GEOFFREY VANDEN HEUVEL
CBWM BOARD MEMBER
8315 MERRILL AVENUE
CHINO, CA 91710

CHARLES FIELD
4415 FIFTH STREET
RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

ROBERT DELOACH
P.O.BOX 638

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91729

ROBERT BOWCOCK

INTEGRATED RESOURCES MGMNT
405 N. INDIAN HILL BLVD
CLAREMONT, CA 91711-4724

PAUL HOFER
11248 S TURNER AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

TOM HAUGHEY

CITY OF CHINO

PO BOX 667

CHINO, CA 91708-0667

BOB FEENSTRA
P.O. BOX 17482
ANAHEIM HILLS, CA 92817



Members:

Al Lopez

Alice Shiozawa
Andy Campbell
Andy Malone
Anthony La

April Woodruff
Arnold Rodriguez
Ashok Bhingra
Ben Lewis

Ben Pak

Bill Kruger

Bili Thompson
Bob Bowcock
Bob Bowcock
Bob Feenstra
Bob Kuhn

Bob Lawhn
Bomnie Tazza
Brenda Fowler
Brian Geye
Brian Hess

Carl Hauge
Charies Field
Charles Moorrees
Cindy Cisneros
Cindy LaCamera

Craig Stewart (craig.stewart@amec.com)

Curtis Stubbing
Dan Arrighi

Dan Hostetler
Dave Argo

Dave Crosley
David D Dedesus
David D Dedesus
David Penrice
David Ringel
David Starnes
Dennis Poulsen
Dennis Williams
Diana Sturgeon
Don Cutler

Don Galleano
Donna Stokes
Farl Eirod
Edward Gonsman
Eidon Horst
Funice Ulloa

Frank Brommenschenkel

Frank LoGuidice
Gene Koopman
Geoff Witlis

Geoffrey Vanden Heuvel

Gerald Yahr
Gerard Thibeault
Geye, Brian
Grace Cabrera
Greg Woodside
lda Martinez
isabe! Martinez
Jack Safely
James Jenkins

lopezsixto@netzero.net
afshioza@gswater.com
acampbell@ieua.org

amalone@wildermuthenvironmental.com

ala@ci.upland.ca.us
awoodruff@ieua.org
jarodriguez@sarwc.com
ash@akdconsulting.com
benjamin lewis@gswater.com
bpak@cbwm org
citycouncil@chinohills.org
bthompson@ci.norco.ca.us
bbowcock@irmwater.com
bbowcock@irmwater.com
bobfeenstra@gmail.com
bgkuhn@aol.com
rlawhn@rrienergy.com
bonniet@cvwdwater.com
balee@fontanawater.com
bgeye@autoclubspeedway.com
bhess@niagarawater.com
chauge@water.ca.gov
cdfield@att.net
cmoorrees@sawaterco.com
Cindy_Cisneros@ci.pomona.ca.us
clacamera@mwdh2o.com

craig.stewart@amec.com
Curtis_Stubbings@praxair.com
darrighi@sgvwater.com
dghostetler@csupomona.edu
argodg@hv.com
DCrosley@cityofchino.org
tvmwadivZrep@gmail.com
davidcicgm@aol.com
dpenrice@acmwater.com
david.j.ringel@us mwhglobal.com
david.starnes@mcmcnet.net
dpoulsen@ecaliforniasteel.com
dwitiams@geoscience-water.com
dsturgeon@chinohills.org
deutler@jesd.us
donald@galleanowinery.com
dstokes@cityofching.org
earl.elrod@verizon.net
Edward.Gonsman@cdcr.ca.gov
ehorst@jcsd.us
eulloa@cbwced.org
frank.brommen@verizon.net
faloguidice@sgvwater.com
GTKoopman@aol.com
gwillis@sheppardmullin.com
GeoffreyWH@juno.com
yahri@koli.com
gthibeault@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov
BGeye@autoclubspeedway.com
grace_cabrera@eci.pomona.ca.us
gwoodside@ocwd.com
idam@ecvwdwater.com
imartinez_wfa@verizon.net
jsafely@wmwd.com
cnomgr@airports.sbcounty.gov
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Jeffrey L. Plerson

Jill Willis

Jim Hill

Jim Taytor

Joe Graziano
Joe P LeClaire
John Anderson
John Ayers
John Bosler
John Huitsing
John Kennedy
John Mura
John Rossi
Jon Lambeck
Jorge Rosa Jr.
Julie Velez
Justin Brokaw
Karen Johnson
Kathy Kunysz
Kathy Tiegs
Ken Jeske
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Ken Manning
Ken Waring
Kenneth Willis
Kevin Blakeslee
Kevin Sage
Kurt Berchtold
Kyle Snay
Lindsay Gomez
Lisa Hamilton

Marguerite P Battersby

Maribei Sosa
Mark Norton

Marsha Westropp

Martin Zvirbulis

Michael Whitehead

Michelle Lauffer
Mike Thies
Neil Miller

W. C. "Bill" Kruger
w. C. "Bill" Kruger

pierson@unitexcorp.com
jpierson@intexcorp.com
inwillis@bbklaw.com
jhill@cityofchino.org
jim_taytor@ci.pomona.ca.us
jagraz4077@aol.com
jleclaire@uwildermuthenvironmental.com
janderson@ieua.org
jayers@sunkistgrowers.com
JohnBo@cvwdwater.com
johnhuitsing@gmail .com
ikennedy@ocwd.com
imura@chinohitis.org
jrossi@wmwd.com
flambeck@mwdh2o.com
Jorge.Rosa@sce.com
JVelez@sdcwa.org
jbroekaw@hughes.net
kejwater@aol.com
kkunysz@mwdhZo.com
Kathyt@cvwdwater.com
kieske@eee.org
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Ksage@IRMwater.com
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pbattersby@sheppardmullin.com
Maribel_Sosa@ci.pomona.ca.us
mnorton@sawpa.org
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martinz@cvwdwater.com
miwhitehead@sgvwater.com
miauffer@jcsd.us
mthies@spacecenterinc.com
neil_miller@ci.pomona.ca.us
wkrugers@earthlink.net
citycouncil@chinohills.org
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Maribel Sosa
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Mark Ward
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Martha Davis
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